OP \$40.00 25046

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bravo Corporation		01/30/2002	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bravo Sports	
Street Address:	12801 Carmenita Road	
City:	Santa Fe Springs	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90670	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2504646	KRYPTONICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-473-2710

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick

Address Line 1: 555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41820.0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Havlick
Signature:	/Scott Havlick/
Date:	11/03/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0058

900035343

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0059

In the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of California.

FEB 2 2 2002

C1401475

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BRAVO CORPORATION

ANTHONY E. ARMAND certifies that:

1

- 1. He is the President and the Secretary of BRAVO CORPORATION, a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is BRAVO SPORTS."

3. Article III of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The authorized capital of the Corporation is divided into two classes, as follows:

- (i) Twenty Million (20,000,000) shares designated as Common Shares, without par value (the "Common Shares"); and
- (ii) Twenty-Five Thousand (25,000) shares designated as Series A Redeemable Preferred Shares, without par value (the "Series A Preferred Shares").

The rights, privileges, conditions and restrictions granted to and imposed upon the Common Shares and the Series A Preferred Shares are set forth in Article V below."

4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.

1.

(CERTIFICATEOFAMENDMENT 1A

TRADEMARK REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0060 5. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the Corporations Code by a majority of each class of outstanding shares. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 5,400,805 Common Shares and 18,450 Series A Redeemable Preferred Shares. This amendment was submitted for the approval of the holders of all Common Shares and of all Series A Preferred Shares. The number of Common Shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required; the number of Series A Redeemable Preferred Shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The required percentage vote of Common Shares is more than 50% and the required percentage vote of Series A Redeemable Preferred Shares is more than 50%.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Dated as of January 30, 2002

ANTHONY E. ARMAND President and Secretary



ICERTIFICATEOFAMENDMENT.IA

2.